Lo N

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Agenda
Regular Session
Borough of Jamestown
October 14, Regular Session
5:00 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Visitor’s Recognition: Doniele Russell from Mercer County Regional Planning Commission

Bid Opening 1994 (est) Case 590 Construction King with buckets and attachments: 12- inch
Rippper, 24-inch Smooth Lip Bucket and a 3 foot 8-inch Ditching Bucket

M. Davidson & Associates: Water and Wastewater Treatment Report
Engineer’s Report:

Maintenance’s Report Attached:

Police Report:

. Manager’s Report Attached:

Minutes: September 19, 2025 Monthly Meeting

Treasurers Report Attached:

Bills for Payment Attached: September 2025
General: $52,392.77

Payroll: $17,318.45
Highway Aid: $1,381.27
Water: $31,464.31
Sewer: $7,200.90

Old Business
1. Ordinance 404 — Flow Meter and deposit increase
Motion to adopt 2" Motion to Accept Approved Yes / No

New Business
e 2026 Budget Review

Motion to adopt 2" Motion to Accept Approved Yes / No

Executive Session: Requested - Executive Session: Requested -Requested — To discuss and
consider matters related to the potential acquisition of real estate and personnel matters.

Page 1 0of 2



Agenda
Regular Session
Borough of Jamestown
October 14, Regular Session
5:00 PM

Committee Reports:

1.)
2)
3.)
4.)
5.)
6.)
7.)

Fire/Safety/Health: Co-Chair Luckock and Little

Water/Wastewater/Solid Waste/Community Developments: Co- Chairs Roberts and Riley
Personnel: Co-Chairs Nuhfer and Luckock

Finance/Budget/Insurance: Co-Chairs Roberts and Nuhfer

Recreation and Parks: Co-Chair Roberts and Little —

MNC/Streets/Storm Drains/Lights/Sidewalks/Buildings: Co-Chair Luckock and Little
Police and Mayor’s Report: Chief Downing and Mayor Pipp — Luckock and Riley.

17. Public Comment on Agenda Items Only:
18. Other Business

19. Adjournment

Page 2 of 2



