### Agenda

### **Regular Session**

# Borough of Jamestown

## October 14, Regular Session

5:00 PM

1.	Call to Order
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Roll Call
4.	Visitor's Recognition: Doniele Russell from Mercer County Regional Planning Commission
5.	Bid Opening 1994 (est) Case 590 Construction King with buckets and attachments: 12- inch Rippper, 24-inch Smooth Lip Bucket and a 3 foot 8-inch Ditching Bucket
7. 8. 9.	M. Davidson & Associates: Water and Wastewater Treatment Report Engineer's Report: Maintenance's Report Attached: Police Report: Manager's Report Attached:
11.	Minutes: September 19, 2025 Monthly Meeting
12.	Treasurers Report Attached:
13.	Bills for Payment Attached: September 2025 General: \$52,392.77 Payroll: \$17,318.45 Highway Aid: \$1,381.27 Water: \$31,464.31 Sewer: \$7,200.90
14.	Old Business  1. Ordinance 404 – Flow Meter and deposit increase  Motion to adopt 2 <sup>nd</sup> Motion to Accept Approved Yes / No
15.	New Business
	2026 Budget Review
	Motion to adopt Approved Yes / No
16.	Executive Session: Requested - Executive Session: Requested - Requested - To discuss and consider matters related to the potential acquisition of real estate and personnel matters.

### Agenda Regular Session Borough of Jamestown October 14, Regular Session 5:00 PM

#### Committee Reports:

- 1.) Fire/Safety/Health: Co-Chair Luckock and Little
- 2.) Water/Wastewater/Solid Waste/Community Developments: Co- Chairs Roberts and Riley
- 3.) Personnel: Co-Chairs Nuhfer and Luckock
- 4.) Finance/Budget/Insurance: Co-Chairs Roberts and Nuhfer
- 5.) Recreation and Parks: Co-Chair Roberts and Little -
- 6.) MNC/Streets/Storm Drains/Lights/Sidewalks/Buildings: Co-Chair Luckock and Little
- 7.) Police and Mayor's Report: Chief Downing and Mayor Pipp Luckock and Riley.
  - 17. Public Comment on Agenda Items Only:
  - 18. Other Business
  - 19. Adjournment